501978857 07/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeong Chan RA	05/30/2012
Sung Keun KANG	05/30/2012
Sun Jin BAEK	05/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RNL BIO CO., LTD	
Street Address:	1596-7, Bongcheon-dong, Gwanak-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	151-050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13502898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (919)286-8199

 Phone:
 9192868000

Email: alisonszafran@mvalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025079-81
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tristan A. Fuierer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028494 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Jeong Chan RA Sung Keun KANG Sun Jin BAEK

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignees,

RNL BIO CO., LTD 1596-7, Bongcheon-dong, Gwanak-gu Seoul, 151-050 KOREA

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

METHOD FOR INDUCING MIGRATION OF ADIPOSE-DERIVED ADULT STEM CELLS

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2012 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/502,898 and claiming priority of International Patent Application No. PCT/KR2010/007329 filed on 25 October 2010, which claims priority of Korean Patent Application No. 10-2009-0101117 filed on 23 October 2009, and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof

increoi.		
Jeong Date (dd/mm/yyyy) 30/05/20 2	Chan	 RA
Sung Date (dd/mm/yyyy) 30/05/20 2	Keun	 KANG
BAEK SUN JIN Sun Date (dd/mm/yyyy) 30/05/2012	Jin	 BAEK

TRI1\804436v1

PATENT REEL: 028494 FRAME: 0376